
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 

 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 
NOVEMBER 17, 2020 AGENDA 

 
Subject: 
 
Contract Amendment for 
Engineering Services with 
Michael Baker International. 
 
 
Submitted By: 
 
Public Works Department 

Action Required: 
 

Ordinance 
  √ Resolution 

 

Approved By: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bruce T. Moore 
City Manager 

   
SYNOPSIS A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into 

contract with Michael Baker International, for Professional 
Engineering Consultant Services for the Bowman Road 
Improvement Project. 
  

FISCAL IMPACT This amendment authorizes an increase to the existing 
contract ceiling price by $138,569.00 from the previously-
authorized amount of $517,600.00 to a new contract total of 
$656,169.00.  Funding for services will be from the 3/8-
Cent Capital Improvement Sales and Compensating Use 
Tax and the Limited Tax General Obligation Capital 
Improvement Bonds for Streets and Drainage and the as 
authorized by Resolution No. 14,803.    
 

RECOMMENDATION Approval of the resolution. 
 

BACKGROUND The city has received a $2 Million grant from Metroplan 
and the Arkansas Department of Transportation to construct 
improvements on Bowman Road from Kanis Road south to 
Cherry Laurel Drive.  This amendment will provide 
construction phase Engineering Services to assist with 
Federal Requirements and provide services to incorporate 
intersection improvements at Kanis Road and Bowman 
Road into the project plans.    

 


	Subject:

